the difference between the initial public offering price per share of our common stock in this offering

and the net tangible book value per share of common stock upon completion of this offering.

Net tangible book value per common share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less total

liabilities and preferred stock, divided by the number of shares of common stock outstanding. Our net

tangible book value as of June 30, 2017 was $21.53 per share of common stock, based upon

4,633,012 shares of common stock outstanding as of such date.

After giving effect to the sale of 3,100,000 shares of our common stock by us at the initial public

offering price of  $35.00 per share, and after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and

commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value as of

June 30, 2017 would have been approximately $199.6 million, or approximately $25.82 per share of

common stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of  $4.29 per share to

existing common stockholders, and an immediate dilution of  $9.18 per share to investors participating

in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Initial public offering price per share $35.00

Net tangible book value per common share at June 30, 2017 $21.53

Increase in net tangible book value per common share attributable to this offering $ 4.29

As adjusted tangible book value per common share after this offering $25.82

Dilution in net tangible book value per common share to new investors $ 9.18

If the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase additional shares of our common stock in

this offering, the as adjusted net tangible book value after this offering would be $27.77 per share, the

increase in net tangible book value to existing stockholders would be $6.24 per share and the dilution

to new investors would be $7.23 per share, in each case based on the initial public offering price of 

$35.00 per share.

49

Page 52 of 235t1702858-424b4 - none - 16.0963212s

11/14/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1476034/000157104917008455/t1702858-424b...

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The following table summarizes, as of June 30, 2017, the differences between our existing

stockholders and new investors with respect to the number of shares of our common stock purchased

from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per share paid. The calculations with

respect to shares purchased by new investors in this offering reflect an offering price of  $35.00 per

share, before deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering

expenses payable by us:

Shares purchased Total consideration Average price

Number Percentage Amount Percentage Per share

Existing stockholders as of

June 30, 2017 4,633,012 59.91% $109,477,374 50.2% $23.63

New Investors 3,100,000 40.09% $108,500,000 49.8% $35.00

Total 7,733,012 100.00% $217,977,374 100.0% $28.19

If the underwriters exercises their option to purchase additional shares in full, then our pro forma net

tangible book value per share of our common stock as of June 30, 2017, would be approximately

$214.8 million, or $27.77 per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value to

our existing stockholders of approximately $6.24 per share and immediate dilution in net tangible book

value to investors purchasing shares in this offering of approximately $7.23 per share.

The table above excludes (i) 276,500 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of